Department : DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

Agency

Operating Unit
Organization Code : 10 001 01 00000

QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS
As of the Quarter Ending December 31, 2023
Consolidated

FAR No. 5

CLASSIFICATION/SOURCES UACS REVENUE TARGET ACTUAL REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS COLLECTIONS Cumulative Remittance/ Deposits to Date VARIANCE
OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS Code ANNUAL to ited to REMARKS
(as per BESF) 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter TOTAL BTR AGDB TOTAL Amount %
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8=(4+5+6+7) 9 10 11=(9+10) 12=(8-3) 13=(12/3) 14
A. Regular Agency Fund (Fund Cluster 01)
A.1 Revenue Collections
A.1.1 Cash Revenue
- Tax
Tax on Forest Products
- Non-Tax 23,917,000.00 7,486,635.28 19,827,553.32 43,766,947.78 17,609,129.48 88,690,265.86 88,625,622.86 - 88,607,622.86 166,407.90 0.70%
Service Income 23,917,000.00 4,605,853.12 5,287,878.79 8,419,320.49 6,016,134.16 24,329,186.56 24,327,713.56 - 24,327,713.56 (4,322.97) -0.02% 1,473.00
Permit Fees 40201010 253,000.00 6,640.00 42,780.00 99,398.48 50,480.00 199,298.48 199,298.48 - 199,298.48
Registration Fees 40201020 306,000.00 130,500.00 90,820.00 97,640.00 81,460.00 400,420.00 400,420.00 - 400,420.00
Clearance and Certification Fees 40201040 2,625,000.00 644,234.00 876,694.40 802,914.00 681,083.65 3,004,926.05 3,003,511.05 - 3,003,511.05 0.00% 1,415.00
Processing Fees - - - - - - - - - -
Licensing Fees 40201070 - 12,000.00 23,300.00 20,700.00 9,600.00 65,600.00 65,600.00 - 65,600.00 65,600.00 -
Supervision & Reg. Enfor. Fees - - - - - - - - - - -
Legal Fees 40201090 9,000.00 1,010.00 1,285.00 970.00 1,600.00 4,865.00 4,865.00 - 4,865.00 -
Inspection Fees 40201100 241,000.00 59,515.00 83,707.00 78,631.00 66,240.00 288,093.00 288,093.00 - 288,093.00 47,093.00 -
Verification & Authentication Fees 3,270,000.00 1,211,640.20 1,317,026.90 2,242,442.90 1,639,526.37 6,410,636.37 6,410,578.37 - 6,410,578.37 3,140,636.37 58.00
Fines and Penalties-Service Income 40201140 6,700,000.00 33,267.35 24,473.00 189,403.59 1,641.85 248,785.79 248,785.79 - 248,785.79 (6,451,214.21) -
Other Service Income 40201990 10,513,000.00 2,507,046.57 2,827,792.49 4,887,220.52 3,484,502.29 13,706,561.87 13,706,561.87 - 13,706,561.87 3,193,561.87 30.38% -
Business Income 2,319,309.46 14,514,407.56 35,241,063.06 10,857,785.69 62,932,565.77 62,932,565.77 - 62,932,565.77 - #DIV/0! -
Seminar/Training Fees - - - - - - - - - - -
Rent/Lease Income 18,758,000.00 2,319,309.46 14,514,407.56 35,241,063.06 10,857,785.69 62,932,565.77 62,932,565.77 - 62,932,565.77 - -
Income from Hostels/Dormitories - - - - - - - - -
Sales Revenue - - - - - - - - -
Interest Income - - - - - - - - - #DIV/0! -
Fines and Penalties-Business Income - - - - - - - - - - -
Other Business Income - - - - - - - - - -
Share in profit of joint venture - - - - - - - - - #DIV/0! -
Other Business Income - - - - -
Gains - 460,500.00 - - 286,075.00 746,575.00 746,575.00 - 746,575.00 - - -
Gain on Sale of PPE - - - - - - - - - - -
Other Gains - - - - -
Sales of Unserviceable Property R R R R R -
Sales of Confiscated 40601010 460,500.00 - - 191,075.00 651,575.00 651,575.00 - 651,575.00
Sales on Unserviceable Property 40601020 - - - 95,000.00 95,000.00 95,000.00 - 95,000.00
Shares/ Grants & Donations - - - - - - - - - - - -
Share from National Wealth - - - - - - - - -
Other Non Operating Income - - - - - - #DIV/0!
Miscellaneous Income 40609990 - - - #DIV/0!
Sale of Assets 40601010 - - - 18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00
Sale of Unserviceable Property 40601020 -
Gain on Sale of PPE 40501040 -
Al -
A.1.2 Non-Cash Revenue -
Documentary Stamp 40104010 22,500.00 63,170.00 85,670.00 85,670.00 85,670.00
A2 Non-Revenue Collections -
A.2.1 Cash Receipts 100,972.70 25,266.97 106,564.23 367,964.63 600,768.53 600,768.53 - 600,768.53 170,730.87 H#REF!
Others -
Overpayment of Tax Refund - - - - - - -
Other Professional Services 50211990 3,789.45 - - 1,052.63 4,842.08 4,842.08 - 4,842.08
Travelling Expenses 50201010 - - - - - - - -
Salaries and Wages-Regular 50101010 - - 13,435.02 - 13,435.02 13,435.02 - 13,435.02
Other Payables ( PENRO MIS. OR .) - - - - - - - -
Due to BIR 20201010 - - - - - - - -
Due from Bureau 10304020 - - - - - - - -
Due from Officers and Employees - B B - - - - -
Motor Vehicles 10606010 - - - - - - -
Due to Pag-ibig 20201030 - 1,964.54 - - 1,964.54 1,964.54 - 1,964.54
Accumulated Surplus 30101010 - - - - - - - -
Receivables Dis-Allowances 10399010 - - - 12,676.14 12,676.14 12,676.14 12,676.14
GSIS Refund 20201020 - 2,064.96 366.78 - 2,431.74 2,431.74 - 2,431.74
Other Receivables 30,712.01 - - - 30,712.01 30,778.01 - 30,778.01
Refund of Petty Cash - - - 66.00 66.00 66.00 - 66.00
Refund of cash advances 19901030 15,984.13 3,287.49 9,113.65 309,965.72 338,350.99 338,350.99 - 338,350.99
Refund of cash advances/payroll 19901020 1,907.64 - 18,636.72 - 20,544.36 20,544.36 - 20,544.36 20,544.36 #REF!
Refund of cash advances/TEV 17,770.00 3,325.00 - 4,464.14 25,559.14 25,559.14 - 25,559.14
Refund of over deductions - - - - - - - -
Refund of overpayments 30,809.47 14,624.98 65,012.06 39,740.00 150,186.51 150,186.51 - 150,186.51 150,186.51 HREF!
Others (Due from Offices and 10305020 _ . . _ . ) Collectin.)n from !\lotice of
Employees) _ ~ ~ Suspension of Prior Years
A.2.2 Non-Cash Receipts - - - - - - -
Collections effected through outright deductions from claims - - -
Overpayment of expenses - - -
Disallowances - - -
Receivables Dis-Allowances - -
Sub-Total Regular Agency Fund (Fund Cluster 01) 42,675,000.00 7,486,635.28 19,827,553.32 43,789,447.78 17,609,129.48 88,712,765.86 88,711,292.86 - 88,693,292.86 166,407.90 0.01 19,473.00
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B. Foreign Assisted Projects ( Cluster 02)
A.1 Revenue Collections
A.1.1 Cash Revenue
- Tax
Tax on Forest Products

- Non-Tax
Service Income
Permit Fees
Registration Fees

40103030

#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

Sub-Total Foreign Assisted Projects ( Cluster 02)

#DIV/0!

C. Special Account - (Cluster 03)
A.1 Revenue Collections
A.1.1 Cash Revenue
- Tax

Tax on Forest Products

- Non-Tax
Service Income
Permit Fees
Registration Fees
Clearance and Certification Fees
Processing Fees
Licensing Fees
Supervision & Reg. Enfor. Fees
Legal Fees
Inspection Fees
Verification & Authentication Fees
Fines and Penalties-Service Income
Other Service Income

(25%)

Business Income
Seminar/Training Fees
Rent/Lease Income

Income from Hostels/Dormitories
Sales Revenue

40201010
40201020
40201040

40201100

40201990

40202050
40202130
40202160

4,063,000.00
466,000.00
32,000.00

6,000.00

2,000.00

426,000.00
3,597,000.00

3,597,000.00

1,145,808.00
270,666.00
163,075.00
100.00
1,400.00

150.00

105,941.00
875,142.00

875,142.00

1,205,075.75
298,683.75
177,250.00

1,100,277.00
206,385.00
85,537.50
100.00
200.00

1,193,522.79
232,896.25
143,737.50

675.00 500.00

120,758.75 120,547.50 88,658.75

906,392.00 893,892.00 960,626.54

906,392.00 893,892.00 960,626.54

4,644,683.54
1,008,631.00
569,600.00
200.00
2,775.00

150.00

435,906.00
3,636,052.54

3,636,052.54

4,644,683.54
1,008,631.00
569,600.00
200.00
2,775.00

150.00

435,906.00
3,636,052.54

3,636,052.54

4,644,683.54
1,008,631.00
569,600.00
200.00
2,775.00

150.00

435,906.00
3,636,052.54
3,636,052.54

4,831.00
4,831.00

(3,225.00)

(1,850.00)

9,906.00

#DIV/0!
(0.52)

-53.75%

2.33%
#DIV/0!

Sub-Total Special Account - (Cluster 03)

4,063,000.00

1,145,808.00

1,205,075.75 1,100,277.00 1,193,522.79

4,644,683.54

4,644,683.54

4,831.00

#DIV/0!

D. Special Account - Foreign Assisted/Grants (Cluster 04)
A.1 Revenue Collections
A.1.1 Cash Revenue
- Tax
Tax on Forest Products

- Non-Tax
Service Income
Permit Fees
Inspection Fees

40103030

40201010
40201100

4,644,683.54

#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

Sub-Total Special Account - Foreign Assisted/Grants (Cluster 04)

#DIV/0!

E. Internally Generated Fund (Cluster 05)
A.1 Revenue Collections
A.1.1 Cash Revenue
- Tax
Tax on Forest Products

- Non-Tax

40103030

2,280,000.00

3,351,457.50

3,328,652.25 3,571,791.00 3,550,601.61

13,802,502.36

13,802,502.36

13,802,502.36

18,244.75

#DIV/0!

Service Income
Permit Fees
Registration Fees
Clearance and Certification Fees
Other Service Income

(75% )

Business Income
Seminar/Training Fees
Rent/Lease Income

40201010
40201020
40201040
40201990

2,280,000.00
999,000.00

2,000.00
1,279,000.00

10,770,000.00

726,031.50
411,525.00

314,506.50
2,625,426.00

2,625,426.00

609,476.25
248,475.00

890,115.00 668,722.00
523,687.50 411,412.50

300.00
366,127.50

225.00

360,776.25 257,309.50

2,719,176.00 2,681,676.00 2,881,879.61

2,719,176.00 2,681,676.00 2,881,879.61

2,894,344.75
1,595,100.00

525.00
1,298,719.75

10,908,157.61

10,908,157.61

2,894,344.75
1,595,100.00

525.00
1,298,719.75

10,908,157.61

10,908,157.61

2,894,344.75
1,595,100.00

525.00
1,298,719.75
10,908,157.61

10,908,157.61

18,244.75

(1,475.00)
19,719.75

0.80%

-73.75%
1.54%

#DIV/0!

525.00

Sub-Total Internally Generated Fund (Cluster 05)

13,050,000.00

3,351,457.50

3,328,652.25 3,571,791.00 3,550,601.61

13,802,502.36

13,802,502.36

13,802,502.36

752,502.36

5.77%




CLASSIFICATION/SOURCES UACS REVENUE TARGET ACTUAL REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS COLLECTIONS Cumulative Remittance/ Deposits to Date VARIANCE
OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS Code ANNUAL to Deposited to REMARKS
(as per BESF) 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter TOTAL BTR AGDB TOTAL Amount %
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8=(4+5+6+7) 9 10 11=(9+10) 12=(8-3) 13=(12/3) 14
F. Business Type Income (Cluster 06)
A.1 Revenue Collections
A.1.1 Cash Revenue
- Tax
Tax on Forest Products 40103030
- Non-Tax 200,000.00 43,600.00 89,000.00 78,000.00 101,400.00 312,000.00 - 310,800.00 310,800.00 112,000.00 #DIV/0!
Business Income 200,000.00 43,600.00 89,000.00 78,000.00 101,400.00 312,000.00 - 310,800.00 310,800.00 112,000.00 #DIV/0! -
Seminar/Training Fees - - - - - - - - - - -
Rent/Lease Income - - - - - - - - - - -
Income from Hostels/Dormitories 200,000.00 43,600.00 89,000.00 78,000.00 101,400.00 312,000.00 - 310,800.00 310,800.00 112,000.00 -
Sales Revenue - - -
Interest Income - - - #DIV/0! -
Initially deposited in AGDB and
Fines and Penalties-Business Income subsequently remitted to
- - - National Treasury
Other Business Income - - -
Share in profit of joint venture - - - #DIV/0! -
Sub-Total Business Type Income (Cluster 06) 200,000.00 43,600.00 89,000.00 78,000.00 101,400.00 312,000.00 - 310,800.00 310,800.00 112,000.00 56.00% 1,200.00
G. Trust Receipt (Cluster 07)
A.1 Revenue Collections
A.1.1 Cash Revenue -
- Tax
- Non-Tax - 333,956.00 8,972,290.30 631,711.70 607,227.80 10,545,185.80 8,952,381.40 1,588,124.40 10,540,505.80
Others 510,000.00 10,545,185.80 8,952,381.40 1,588,124.40 10,540,505.80
G.1. Inter-Agency Transferred Funds (IATF) Deposited with the National Treasu 5,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00 5,000.00 36,500.00 71,500.00 45,000.00 26,500.00 71,500.00 -
Due to NGAs/Housing & Urban Dent. Coor Council 20201050 - - - - - - - - -
Bidding Documents 5,000.00 25,000.00 5,000.00 36,500.00 71,500.00 45,000.00 26,500.00 71,500.00
G.2. Other Trust Receipts Deposited with the National Treasury - 8,000.00 8,690,150.00 191,231.40 18,000.00 8,907,381.40 8,907,381.40 - 8,907,381.40
Performance Bond | 7,000.00 8,673,150.00 190,231.40 6,000.00 8,876,381.40 8,876,381.40 - 8,876,381.40
Cash Bond | 1,000.00 17,000.00 1,000.00 12,000.00 31,000.00 31,000.00 - 31,000.00
G.3. Trust Receipts Deposited with Authorized Government Depository Banks (AGDB) 320,956.00 257,140.30 435,480.30 552,727.80 1,566,304.40 - 1,561,624.40 1,561,624.40
Reproduction Survey Plan Trust/LCCA 500,000.00 279,156.00 198,760.00 228,050.00 332,227.80 1,038,193.80 - 1,033,513.80 1,033,513.80
Proceeds from Insurance/Indemnities 40690990 5,000.00 - - - - - - - - -
Other Payables/Seminar/Training 29999990 41,800.00 58,380.30 207,430.30 220,500.00 528,110.60 528,110.60 528,110.60
Other Payable /Bio Physical Assessment 29999990 - - - - - - - -
Other Payables/IEC Solid Waste ( MGB ) - - - - - - - -
Year End Pre Closing/DENR Trust Fund/rental soul| 29999990 - - - - - -
Covered Court 5,000.00 - - - - - -
Others - - - - - -
Sub-Total Trust Receipt (Cluster 07) - 333,956.00 8,972,290.30 631,711.70 607,227.80 10,545,185.80 8,952,381.40 1,588,124.40 10,540,505.80 - -
GRAND TOTAL 59,988,000.00 12,361,456.78 33,422,571.62 49,171,227.48 23,061,881.68 118,017,137.56 102,308,357.80 15,701,426.76 118,009,784.56 1,035,741.26 1.73%
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